
62,a-
RETURN BY WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 25 

Final 1992 Divisioni ill Cumulative Footbaii Statistics Report 
(Do not include NCAA or NAIA championship playoff or bowl games) 

Institution SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY for 9 
(numl)er) 

games Head coach Joe R o t e l l l n i 

Conference name N/A (Independent) 

Full season record 

Conference record 

2 — 7 - 0 
(won) (lost) (lied) 

L 

1 

S 

( p 

4-
S 

First and last name 

Len Annetta 

Damon Faya l l 

John Jennings 

Ron Stump 

Char l i e Whalen 

Shawn Powell 

Tim F e e r r a r 

Damon Garr i son 

Derr ick Arnold 

Freddy Grant 

Todd B u r r e l l 

Tom Keat ing 

Burt Cashman 

Stan G r i f f i n 

Tony McCray 

Matt McGinnis 

Dan Gregory 

James McCormick 

Dan Quinn 

ci 

J r 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

J r 

Fr 

J r 

Fr 

F r 

Fr 

So 

J r 

So 

J r 

J r 

F r 

J r 

J r 

J r 

Pos. 

QB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

WR 

WR 

TE 

WR 

WR 

WR 

TE 

TE 

WR! 

FB 

DB( 

K 

P 

DB 

DT 

a 

9 

8 

9 

1) 
9 

9 

9 

8 

© 
it 
8 

7 

D 
8 

S 
9 

9 

9 

9 

TEAM TOTALS 

RUSHING 

Rushes 

50 

92 

34 

39 

9 

1 

2 

1 

281 

OPPONENTTOTALS 485 

Net 

23 

315 

217 

156 

20 

0 

(-19) 

6 

932 

TD« 

2 

1 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

PASSING 
AH 

313 

7 325 

Comp 

147 

lm 

12 

Yards 

1545 

153 12 1571 

TDs 

12 

12 

TOTALOFF 
Play. 

363 

92 

84 

39 

9 

1 

2 

1 

606 

Yanls 

1568 

315 

217 

156 

20 

0 

(-19) 

6 

2292 

\ 
: RECEIVING 
No 

' 3 

1 

63 

40 

14 

10 

9 

7 

4 

1 

1 

153 

Yards 

23 

1 

547 

434 

189 

113 

88 

132 

13 

33 

3 

1571 

TDs 

0 

0 

4 

5 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

12 

RASSINTRET 
No 

1 

4 

1 

Yards 

0 

7 

33 

12 51 

TDs 

0 

0 

1 

1 

2568 27 175 79 12 1128 11 660 3696 79 1128 11 12 75 0 

(won) 

PUNTING 
No 

59 

Yards 

2145 

(lost) 

PUNTRETURNS 
No 

11 

Yards 

60 

rT) 7 
*^^ 

TDs 

0 

0 

(lied) 

KO RETURNS | 
No Yards 

d ) ' 

17 464 

(Tc^ 203 

T ) 66 

61 2145 12 67 0 

37 1248 23 308 1 

12 214 

TDs 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

46 954 

3C 635 

1 

0 

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank 
ings are based on games an individual 
actually plays It is a game played if he is In 
the Iineup for even one play whether or not 
he touches the ball 

Total 
TDs 

2 

1 

2 

2 

5 

5 

3 

1 

OHenslmXPts. 

Kicks 
Alt 

16 

Made 

12 

Run/Pass 
Alt Made 

3 

1 

0 

0 

Held Goats 
Atl 

6 

Made 

3 

Total 
Points 

12 

6 

12 

12 

30 

30 

18 

21 

6 

21 16 12 5 0 6 3 147 

42 35 27 7 4 13 7 310 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

50 

127 

Pass 

72 

43 

Pen 

18 

13 

Total 

140 

183 

PENALTIES 

No 

50 

81 

Yards 

470 

735 

FUMBLES 

No 

15 

24 

Lost 

9 

11 

SCORING 
Defensive X Rs 

KickR 
Att 

0 

0 

etums 
Made 

0 

0 

lnt 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Saf 

0 

1 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

2 

0 

FUMBLE RETURNS 

No 

11 

11 

Yards 

0 

120 

TD 

0 

1 

Kick Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
Interceptions 

AtL Msde Ptayer 

NCAA 8983-10/92 



i^iol9 1992 RESULTS 

OPPONENT 
C W Post 1%»^ 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

ATTEND-

25 53 
2 M e t h o d i s t 

3 F r o s t b u r g 

4 G u i l f o r d 

5 Rowan 
6 M o n t c l a i r 

3M0 

S t a t e 1^30 

•^•15 

h3.5 
S t a e 3JT'5 

37 

14 

14 

18 
12 

14 

31 

10 

43 
21 

SITE 
H 

A 

A 

A 

H 
H 

ANCE 
1328 

500 

3600 

2150 

1040 
1809 

OPPONENT 
7 Albany S t a t e ^.^^.^ 

^ %gvy— 
8 Newport News Appren 14 
9 Kean 2.VT5 6 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

7 48 
SITE 
A 

ATTEND­
ANCE 
500 

20 

70 

10 

11 

1390 

577 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

1992 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing—80 yards, interceptions and kickoff retums—90 yards, punt retums—80 
yards punts—70 yards field goals—50 yards Fonward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first, then the 
receiver 

Yards Ownplayer(s) Opponent Typeofplay Scored'' 
85 Len Annetta to Shawn Powell Fros tburg S t a t e Pass TD 

1992 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Total Player Opponent 
(Min) 

60 
400 

45 
200 

50 
25 

300 
4 

10 
150 

4 

3 
100 
150 

(Mm) 
100 
500 

90 
500 

60 
30 

300 
5 

30 
20 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Yards punts retumed 
Yards kickoffs retumed 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

56 Len Annetta Rowan 
30 Len Annetta Rowan 

Len Annetta Methodist 

12 Charlie Whalen Albany State 

1992 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

30 Rowan 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any player in the following categones who completed his career in 1992 and has surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parenthesis Statistics 
should not include NCAA or NAIA championship playoff games or bowl games Under "Years" list the actual seasons of varsity competition eg 1989-92 
TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (3,000 yards) Years Games Rushes NetYards TD 

PASSiNG (300 completions) Years Games Att Comp InL Yards TD 

R E C E I V I N G ( 1 5 0 c a t c h e s ) circle position (WR SE, FL, TE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (Mm 100 punts) Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

SCORING (Mm 250 points) Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

INTERCEPTIONS (Min 20 interceptions) 

FIELD GOALS (Mm 35 made) 

Years Games Int Yards TD 

Years Games AtL Made Long 


