RETURN BY WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 25

622

Final 1992 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include NCAA or NAIA championship playoff or bowl games)

Institution SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY Head coach Joe Rotellini Full season record Conference name N/A (Independent)

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays it is a game played if he is in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball

										Confe	rence	name_	N/	<u>A (1</u>	<u>ndepen</u>	<u>aent</u>	<u> </u>		(onfer	ence	reco	rd		(lost)		(tie				_		
			-	-	_		USHING				ASSIN			Tor	AL OFF	· ·	RECEIVING			SS INT I				Lau	NT RETU			KO RETURN		1 E	tal	Offens	Ru Ru
	First and last name	CI	P	08. (G -	Rushes	Net	TDs	Att	Comp	Int		TDs		Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No No		TDs		UNTING Yards	No		TDs	No	Yards	TDs		Ds /	Att Made	a Att
2	Len Annetta	Jr	r Q)B	2	50	23	2	313	147	12	1545	12	363	1568] 2	<u>.</u>	\perp	3
	Damon Fayall	Fı	r I	₹ 8	в 	92	315	1						92	315	, 3	23	0									2	7	0	1			↓_
	John Jennings	Fı	r F	RB 9	9	84	217	2						84	217	1	1	0											<u> </u>	2	1	\bot	1
1	Ron Stump	Sc	o I	₹ B(2	2)	_39	156	2		ļ	L			39	156		L] 2	1	\bot	1_
3	Charlie Whalen	Jı	r V	VR (9	9	20	0		<u> </u>				9	20	63	547	4						11	60	0	17		1	5	4	\perp	\perp
6	Shawn Powell	F	r V	VR 9	9			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		40	434	5								ļ	10	203	0] 5	4	\rightarrow	╄-
	Tim Feerrar	Jı	r 7	E 9	9			↓_		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			ļ		14	189	3						(1	7	0	_		igspace] 3	4	\perp	$oldsymbol{\downarrow}$
	Damon Garrison	Fı	r V	IR 8	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		10	113	0									_		<u> </u>	↓ ↓	4		╀
	Derrick Arnold	Fı	r V	VR (<u> </u>			_	ļ		<u> </u>		9	88	0_			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		_	<u> </u>		 	 ↓ ⊢	4		╄-
	Freddy Grant	Fı	r V	IR (_		<u> </u>		 				7	132	0	<u> </u>		_					ļ			<u> </u>	↓	4	-	╁-
	Todd Burrell	Sc	0 7	E 8	<u>в</u> [<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	ļ		4	13	0	 		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	J ⊢	_	_	igspace
	Tom Keating		_	E :	_								_	L		1_	33	0	_		<u> </u>								<u> </u>	↓	\dashv	\dashv	$oldsymbol{\perp}$
	Burt Cashman	Sc	o ₹	IR C				<u> </u>		<u> </u>		ļ	<u> </u>			1	3	0	<u> </u>		igspace		ļ	<u> </u>		_	_		<u> </u>		4		╀
	Stan Griffin	Jı	r F	В 8	3	1	0	0		<u> </u>				1	0		Ĺ		<u> </u>				ļ		<u> </u>		5	66	0	↓	4	+	\downarrow
	Tony McCray	Jı	r I	B (<u>[</u>			ـــــ	L	ļ			_					<u> </u>	1	0	0	_			ļ	<u> </u>	12	214	0	↓ ¡_	\dashv		\bot
	Matt McGinnis	Fı	r	K	•			↓											<u> </u>		_	<u>.</u>					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	↓	4	16 12	<u>-</u>
4	Dan Gregory	Jı	r	P	2	2	(-19)	0		-		_	<u> </u>	2	(-19)				L		<u> </u>	59	2145						<u> </u>	↓ ₋	4	$-\!$	1
5	James McCormick	J ₁	<u>r [</u>	В	-	1	6	0		<u> </u>				1	6				4	7_	0		ļ			_	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	↓ ⊦	4	\dashv	\bot
	Dan Quinn	Jı	r I	T S	9			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>							<u> </u>		1_	33_	1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>					<u> </u>] [1			1
	TEAM TOTALS					281	932	7	325	153	12	1571	12	606	2292	153	1571	12	12	51	1	61	2145	12	67	0	46	954	1	$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \end{bmatrix}$	<u>!1</u>	16 12	2
	OPPONENT TOTALS				Ţ	485	2568	27	175	79	12	1128	11	660	3696	79	1128	11	12	75	0	37	1248	23	308	1	30	635	0] [+2	35 27	丌
	Team FIRST DOWNS		Ī	P		ALTIES			MBLE				RING		PUNT		FUMBLE F									VIDU	AL D	EFENSIVI	E EX			•	

		ffensiv					
Total	Kid		Run/		Field		Total
TDs	Att	Made	Att	Made	Att	Made	Points
2_			3_	0			12
							6
1 2			1_	0			12
2							12
5							30
5_							30
3_							18
				<u> </u>			
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
				<u> </u>			
					<u> </u>		
				<u> </u>			
	16	12			6	3	21
1							6
21	16	12	5	0	6	3	147
42	35	27	7	4	13	7	310

	Team		FIRST D	OWNS		PEN	PENALTIES FUMBLES SCORING				FUMBLES SCO				PUNTS	FUMBLE RETURNS		
	Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kick F	Defensi		nt	Saf	Had Bikd	No	Yards	TD
L						L		L	L	Att	Made	Att	Made	1	L			
L	OWN	50	72	18	140	50	470	15	9	0	0	0	0	0	2	11	0	0
	OPPS	127	43	13	183	81	735	24	11	0	0	0	0	1	0	11	120	1

INDI	VIDUAL DE	FENSIVE I	EXTRA-POINT RETURNS	;	
Kick Returns Player	Att	Made	Interceptions Player	Att.	Made
<u>-</u>					

4675			A==				ULTS			~ = =		
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTEND ANCE)-	OPPO	NENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENE
CW	Post 1215	25_	53_	<u>H_</u>	1328	7	Albany	State 6085	7	48	A	500
Meth	odist 3110	37	<u> </u>	A	500	8	Newport	News Appre	en 14	_20_	<u>H</u>	1390
Fros	tburg State 1430	14_	31_	<u>A</u>	3600	_ 9		2475	6	70	_L	577
Gu ₁ 1	ford 2015	14_	10_	Α	2150	10						
Rowa	n 1935	18	43	<u>н</u>	1040	11						
Mont	clair Stae 3325	12	21	Н	1809		F	site use H for hor				
ards pu eceiver	st <u>your</u> players with the fo unts—70 yards field goa	als—50 y	ards Fon			ing—i nould	PLAYS 80 yards, inte show combir	rceptions and ki	ckoff return bass and n	ns—90 ya un listing	rds, punt passer fi	rst, then
Yards 85	Len Annetta	to Sha		rell_	Fro		Opponent irg State		Pass	of play	<u></u>	Scored
			19	 92 INDI	VIDUAL	SING	LE-GAME	HIGHS				
			List or	nly those Total		g the	minimums st F	nown at left Player			Oppone	ent
(Min) 60	TOTAL OFFENSE Plays				•		•				- PP-011	
400	Yards											
	RUSHING											
45	Rushes			<u> </u>				.				
200	Net yards PASSING		_			-						
50	Attempts			56		Ler	Annetta			1	Rowan	
25	Completions		_	30			Annetta				Rowan	
300	Yards										1 . 1	
4	Touchdown passes RECEIVING		-	4			Annetta				<u>Methoda</u>	
10	Catches			12		Cha	rlie Wha	<u>len</u>			Albany	State
150 4	Yards Touchdown passes											
3	RUNBACKS Interceptions (No.)											
100	Yards punts returned	t							_	_		
150	Yards kickoffs return	ed	~	1992 T		IGLE	-GAME HIC		ponent			
(Mın)	TOTAL OFFENSE							•	•			
100	Plays		_									
500	Yards RUSHING		-									
90	Rushes											
500	Net yards											
	PASSING											
60	Attempts			30			Dorro-					
30 300	Completions Yards		_	30			пвиол					
300 5	Touchdown passes		_									
-	MISCELLANEOUS											
30	Total first downs											
20	Penalties											
10	Fumbles lost		_	-						_		
hould <u>no</u>	player in the following cate of include NCAA or NAIA OFFENSE (5,000 yard	champio	ho <u>comple</u> nship play	eted his o	CAREE areer in 19 s or bowl g	992 an	d has surpass	s" list the actual s	easons of v	dicated in arsity con Plays	parenthes	sis Statis eg 1989- Yards
NHSUI	IG (3,000 yards)			-			Years	Games	Rushes	Net	Yards	TD
ASSIN	G (300 completions)	<u> </u>					Years G	Games Att	Comp	Int.	Yards	TD
RECEIV	ING (150 catches) ca	rcle positio	n (WR SE,	FL, TE WE	B RB)		Years	Games	Catches	Ya	rds	TD

SCORING (Min 250 points) Games TDs PATs FGs Years Pts INTERCEPTIONS (Min 20 interceptions) Games Int Yards Years TD FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made) Years Games Att. Made Long